
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Professional Engineering Design Services 

 

X Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Wilson & Company Inc.    

 

Contract control number: 201631248 

 

City’s contract manager: John LaSala  

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes professional 

engineering, but not on Brighton Blvd   

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: Execution to completion 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n_Y_ An amendment? y/n_N_  How many amendments? _0__ 

 

Renewal terms: 

 

Purpose: Design of Brighton Boulevard between 44th Street and Race Court, in addition to 

preliminary and final design of 49th Avenue between Brighton Blvd. and High Street and the 

Brighton Blvd. bridge over Race Court. 
 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: see purpose above 

 

Cost/value: $1,678,631.00  

 

Source of funds:  PWTRN 37205/5011102/600400 Project id: NWC1310_310 

Federally Funded project #: n/a 

 

Benefit:  Design of the upgrading of Brighton Boulevard to enhance connectivity for all 

modes of travel; improvements to roadway, drainage, aesthetics, and installation of cycle 

track and new sidewalk. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  

 

Is this contract subject to: __X_W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 25%  

 

Location: Brighton Blvd 44th Ave to Race Court    



 

Affected Council District: 9 


